

Township of Lyon Roscommon County PO Box 48 Higgins Lake, MI 48627 (989) 821-9694



Lyon Township will be conducting a Budget Meeting on Thursday March 7, 2024 at 9:30 am. The purpose of this meeting will be:

To work on Fiscal Year 2024/2025 Budget

The meeting will be held in the township hall.

Posted on: February 21, 2024 @ 1:40 pm.

Lyon Township Clerk

Doug Schnell

Members of the public will only be able to speak at the meeting during the public comment portion of the meeting and such comment will be limited to three minutes per person. To provide for orderly public comment, a person wishing to speak during public comment must state their name and request to be recognized by the Board. The Board will recognize all persons wishing to speak during public comment. If, prior to the meeting, members of the public have certain questions or wish to provide input on any business that will be addressed at the meeting then such persons may contact the Township Board members through Lyon Township Clerk, by email clerk@lyontownship.org, or by mail at: PO Box 48 Higgins Lake, MI 48627

The Township will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services to individuals with disabilities upon 72 hours advance notice by contacting Doug Schnell, Township Clerk, by email, phone, or mail at the below. Doug Schnell Lyon Township, Clerk 7851 W. Higgins Lake Dr. Roscommon, MI 48653 Phone: (989) 821-9694 Email: clerk@lyontownship.org